Reference: FOI-99



Request:

Please supply the below, in Excel or spreadsheet format, for the last five years up to present records (2018-now).

I am happy for this to be supplied as 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/present

- 1. The number of households living in overcrowded properties, as defined by Section 325 of the Housing Act 1985, per year
- 2. The number of council-owned or council-managed properties in the authority, per year if this number has changed over the five-year time span
- 3. Average waiting times for a household to be moved to a larger property per year
- 4. The number of new council-owned or council-managed properties per year

Response:

4

1.	-				
	Statutory Overcrowded Priorities				
Year	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022
No. Households awarded Statutory Overcrowding Priority	1	2	1	0	0

2.

Year	Managed Properties	Council Owned at 31 March each year
2018-19	15	14656
2019-20	19	14576
2020-21	22	14400
2021-22	27	14299
2022 - To date	26	14234

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



Reference: FOI-99

3.

<u>J.</u>					
Year	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022
Average number of days awaiting re-housing	444	375	429	592	689

4.

Year	Total
2018-19	27
2019-20	26
2020-21	3
2021-22	22
2022-To date	4

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY